Q	D/4043-238			
)	PATEN] 103	135438 UVER SHEET	7	
4				
(2	To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
	Andrea Caserta	ZOBELE ESPANA S.A.		
	Ruben Garcia Fabrega Fernando Mayor Sans	Argenters, 2-4-8, Edif. 3C/P of C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles	ଟ୍	
	remando Mayor Sans	08290 Cerdanyola Del Valles	24	
		Barcelona, Spain	22	
	Type of Entity: Individuals	Type of Entity: Corporation - Spain		
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	Assignment			
	Execution Date: November 16, 2005			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	1	
2/06/2005 CN 4 FC:8021	40.00 DP			
	Additional numbe		-	
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of documents involved: 1		
	OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
	1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 22732		
		In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	DONOTO			
		formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		

-

D14043-238

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, I/WE (1) Andrea Caserta, an Italian citizen, residing at Argenters, 2-4-8 Edif. 3C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles 08290 Cerdanyola Del Valles, Barcelona, Spain; (2) Ruben Garcia Fabrega, a Spanish citizen, residing at Argenters, 2-4-8 Edif. 3C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles 08290 Cerdanyola Del Valles, Barcelona, Spain; and (3) Fernando Mayor Sans, a Spanish citizen, residing at Argenters, 2-4-8 Edif. 3C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles 08290 Cerdanyola Del Valles, Barcelona, Spain; ,hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented a new, original and ornamental design in <u>DIFFUSION EVAPORATOR FOR ACTIVE SUBSTANCES</u>, the specification of which:

ASSIGNMENT

(a) o was executed on even date herewith;

(b)

 o
 was filed on _______as o Application No. 29 / ______or under Express Mail No. _______if Application No. not yet known;

AND WHEREAS, **ZOBELE ESPANA S.A.**, with its principal place of business at Argenters, 2-4-8 Edif. 3C/P, C/B Parc Tecnologic del Valles 08290 Cerdanyola Del Valles, Barcelona, Spain, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said design with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said design, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said design to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 16 day of NOVEMBG	<u>د</u> , 20 <u>7</u>	1 220
This <u>16</u> day of <u><u>NEUGYB6</u></u>	2. . 20 0 5	Signature of Assignor-Andrea Caserta
	n - mine -	Signature of Assignor:Ruben Garcia Fabrega
This <u>16</u> day of <u>NOVEMBE</u>	<u>د, 20 ن</u> ج	
	•	Signature of Assignor :Fernando Mayor Sans
Signature of Witness:	Burlever	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Printed Name of Witness:	AURA aut	5

RECORDED: 12/02/2005